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Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: Purchase Order 9018221

1 message

FINCH, Alicza (BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST)
<alicza.finch@nhs.net>

Mon, Nov 8, 2021 at 11:39
AM

To: "sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk" <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Morning Sophie,

 

Please accept this email as confirmation that I have amended the carriage to reflect £8.00, and also updated line 1 to
the correct cost. Please would you advise on the ETA for the goods,

Kind regards.

 

 

Alicza Finch

Senior Buyer of Procurement & Commercial Services

Barnsley Facilities Services Ltd

(Part of the Barnsley Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Group)

Gawber Road, Barnsley

S75 2EP

Tel: 01226 435601

Email: Alicza.finch@nhs.net

 

Contract opportunities can now be found on our new e-tendering system ‘Atamis’ 'In order to register on the Atamis
Health Family supplier portal, please follow the following link to the welcome page:

https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome'

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>
On Behalf Of Sophie Lines

Sent: 05 November 2021 14:09

To: PROCUREMENT, Bfs (BARNSLEY HOSPITAL NHS FOUNDATION TRUST) <bfs.procurement@nhs.net>

Subject: Fwd: Purchase Order 9018221

http://www.barnsleyfs.com/
http://www.barnsleyhospital.nhs.uk/
mailto:Alicza.finch@nhs.net
https://health-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
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Dear Procurement, 

 

I am just emailing regarding your order 9018221 - it is currently on hold as we have not yet had any confirmation from
you that you are happy for us to proceed with the order at the correct pricing?

 

Please see my email below. Unfortunately I am unable to proceed with your order without your go ahead


Kind regards


Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

Date: Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 1:05 PM

Subject: Re: Purchase Order 9018221

To: <bfs.procurement@nhs.net>

 

Dear Procurement, 

 

Thank you for your order. Please be aware that the prices for the EyeMax Phototherapy Masks has recently chnaged
to the following:

 

EyeMax Phototherapy Masks:

 

1114005 - Regular - Pack of 20 = £43.70
1114006 - Premie - Pack of 20  = £41.90
1114007 - Micro - Pack of 20 = £37.80
 
EyeMax 2 Postage charges:
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  This message originated from outside of NHSmail. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the
sender and know the content is safe.

1 pack: £6.00

2 - 4 packs: £8.00

5 packs: £10.00

 

Please can you let me know if you are happy for me to proceed with the order?


Kind regards


Sophie Lines

Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday 9.30am-3.00pm

We are currently working remotely however telephone calls to the main office will still be answered.

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd


Company registered in England, No. 01291765.


E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.


If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------

 

 

On Tue, Oct 19, 2021 at 12:40 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------

From: The Procurement Team Barnsley Facility Services <bfs.procurement@nhs.net>

Date: Tue, 19 Oct 2021 at 12:35

Subject: Purchase Order 9018221

To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

Cc: <paultaylor2@nhs.net>, <louise.chesney@nhs.net>, <bfs.procurement@nhs.net>





Please find attached a copy of our Purchase Order.  The person named on the document should be advised of the
delivery date by return. Your delivery note and invoice should clearly state the purchase order number for prompt
payment. NHS terms and conditions
apply unless otherwise agreed in writing. Regards, Barnsley Facilities
Services LTD
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**************************************************************************************
******************************


This message may contain confidential information. If you are not the intended
recipient please:

i) inform the sender that you have received the message in error before deleting it;
and


ii) do not disclose, copy or distribute information in this e-mail or take any action
in relation to its content (to do so is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful).


Thank you for your co-operation.


NHSmail is the secure email, collaboration and directory service available for all NHS
staff in England. NHSmail is approved for exchanging patient data and other sensitive
information with NHSmail and other accredited email services.


For more information and to find out how you can switch visit Joining NHSmail – NHSmail
Support


https://support.nhs.net/article-categories/joining-nhsmail/

